SEP. 21. 2005 1:09PM

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

NO. 0072 P. 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Steven H. Goldstein Carol D. Goldstein	Name: WalletLight USA, LLC	
mary margaret Telava- Risley	Internal Address:	
William BUEIL RISICY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 34 Orametown Center	
Execution Date(s) 9-8-05	<u> </u>	
Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Orange and	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New YORK	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA zip: 10962	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. 10.00	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Wo	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
952798	6,565,232	
Additional numbers attached?		
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Eric Kotch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Black Diamond Enterprises	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 34 OMINGETaun Center	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
city: Orangelara	8. Payment Information	
State: New YORK Zip: 10962	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>4007</u> Expiration Date <u>05/08</u>	
Phone Number: (845) 359-3800 x 246		
Fax Number: (845) 359-5554	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: eric@blackaiamondenterprises.	Com Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	9-21-05	
Signature	Date	
Eric G. Kotch	Total number of pages including cover 6	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT		

REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0131

. SEP. 21. 2005 1:10PM

2 .

NO. 0072 P. 4

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We, Steven H. Goldstein, Carol D. Goldstein, Mary Margaret Jelava-Risley, William Buell Risley (ASSIGNORS)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to <u>Wallet</u> <u>Light WSALLC</u> (ASSIGNEE), of <u>Orangeburg</u>, <u>New York</u>, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all our title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## Apparatus having magnifying, illuminating and mirroring attributes

Invented by us and described in the patent application:

USPTO Application No. <u>952798</u>	Filed:	<u>9/14/01</u>
And in the U.S. patent:		
U.S. Patent No. <u>6,565,232</u>	Filed:	<u>5/20/03</u>

And all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, said its successors, assigns other or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

MAR

WILLIAM BUELL SISLEY

9-8-05 Date

PATENT REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0132 SEP. 21. 2005 1:10PM

NO.0072 P.5

STATE OF COUNTY OF On the day of DA in the year 2005, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared STEPHEN H. GOLDSTEIN, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual executed the instrument. acted. OFFICIAL SEAL NICOLE M. BROCK NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires March 29, 2007 STATE QF COUNTY OF On the day of ⊂ in the year 2005, before the undersigned, personally appeared CAROL D. GOLDSTEIN, me, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the (naividual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual , executed the instrument. OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY NICOLE M. BROCK NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires March 29, 2007 STATE COUNTY OF On the day of in the year 2005, before the undersigned, personally appeared MARY MARGARET JELAVAme, RISLEY, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the ind vidual acted, executed the instrument. OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY NICOLE M. BROCK NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires March PANT NT

REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0133

SEP. 21. 2005 1:11PM

2.3

NO.0072 P.6

STATE OFCOUNTY OF MONTANA On the dav of in the year 2005, before the undersigned, personally appeared WILLIAM BUELL RISLEY, πe, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

UBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL NICOLE M. BROCK NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires March 29, 2007

**RECORDED: 09/21/2005**